Race Date
September 11, 2021

Bib No Name

Team - Orangetheory Valpo
Team Score (Places)

1 9473 Natalie Kaczmarski
2 9436  Christopher Platipodis
3 9067 Samuel O'Shea
4 9513 Joel O’'shea
5 9049 Matt Swavey
6 9104 Kelly Barnes
7 9066 Nicole O'Shea
8 9065 Lucas Bormann
9 9606 Blaney Keough
10 9567  Ciarra Stalbaum
11 9910 Mike Tezak
12 9150 Mark Rafferty
13 9640 Corinne Balbo
14 9706  Anna Crowley
15 9064  Staci Sgouroudis
16 9435 Heather Platipodis
17 9125  Becky Fitzgerald
18 9437 Lorrie Moe
19 9604  Tyler Izsak
20 4133  Nick Dres
21 9560 Dana Deloian
22 9561  Matt Deloian
23 9603  Brittanie Patel
24 9415  Jessica McElfresh
25 4186  Jennifer Sitko
26 9641 Madelin Zahrn
27 9611 Berto Torres
28 9612 Maria Tocco
29 9298 Kara Erwin
30 9299  Steven Erwin
31 9111  Holly Hutnick
32 9112 Emma Hutnick
33 9003 Isabella Todosijevic
34 9002 Sheena Ewing

Team - Team F45
Team Score (Places)

1 9075 Kyle Kerr
2 9092 Chris Wickard
3 9119  Stephanie McKee

2021 Popcorn Panic
Final Team Results

5K Run/Walk
Class - 2 5K Run/Walk Teams
Overall Cumulative Cumulative
City Gend Place Place Time Time
Finish Position- 1
56
Valparaiso IN F 10 10 20:31.2 20:31.2
Valparaiso IN M 11 21 20:39.1 41:10.4
Valparaiso IN M 17 38 21:.05.8 1:02:16.3
Valparaiso IN M 18 56 21:11.3 1:23:27.6
Valparaiso IN M 77 133 25:13.3 1:48:41.0
Valparaiso IN F 90 223 251475 2:14:285
Valparaiso IN F 94 317 25:56.6  2:40:25.2
Valparaiso IN M 96 413 25:57.6 3:06:22.8
La Grange IL F 99 512 26:04.8 3:32:27.6
Hebron IN F 108 620 26:27.5 3:58:55.2
Valparaiso IN M 111 731 26:33.0 4:25:28.2
Valparaiso IN M 121 852 26:53.4 4:52:21.6
Valparaiso IN F 126 978 26:55.3 5:19:17.0
Porter IN F 127 1105 26:59.3 5:46:16.3
Valparaiso IN F 154 1259 28:10.6 6:14:26.9
Valparaiso IN F 163 1422 28:43.8 6:43:10.8
Valparaiso IN F 165 1587 28:46.7 7:11:57.5
Valparaiso IN F 171 1758 29:05.9 7:41:035
Valparaiso IN M 188 1946 29:46.4 8:10:50.0
Valparaiso IN M 198 2144 30:06.7 8:40:56.7
Valparaiso IN F 204 2348 30:27.6 9:11:24.3
Valparaiso IN M 206 2554 30:29.0 9:41:53.4
Valparaiso IN F 217 2771 30:52.0 10:12:45.4
Valparaiso IN F 223 2994 31:04.9 10:43:50.4
Valparaiso IN F 282 3276 33:44.5 11:17:34.9
La Porte IN F 293 3569 34:04.7 11:51:39.7
Valparaiso IN M 300 3869 34:21.2 12:26:00.9
Chicago IL F 310 4179 34:33.3 13:00:34.2
Portage IN F 396 4575 39:27.9 13:40:02.2
Portage IN M 397 4972 39:28.9 14:19:31.1
Valparaiso IN F 400 5372 39:39.2 14:59:10.3
Valparaiso IN F 401 5773 39:39.3 15:38:49.6
Valparaiso IN F 424 6197 42:06.2 16:20:55.8
Valparaiso IN F 425 6622 42:06.6 17:03:02.5
Finish Position - 2

258
Valparaiso IN M 3 3 18:24.9 18:24.9
Crown Point IN F 22 25 21:32.2 39:57.2
Hebron IN F 65 90 24:53.2 1:.04:50.4
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Race Date
September 11, 2021

Bib No Name

Team - Team F45
Team Score (Places)

4 9084  Carrie Ackenhusen

5 4143  Lauren Schroeder

6 9288 Amanda Cortese

7 4142  Kathy Potter

8 9693 Kasandra Mooney

9 9781 Tabitha MacKey
10 9074  Brittany Fozkos

Team - Associated Pediatricians

Team Score (Places)

1 4154 Laura Yokovich
2 4158 Chloe Combs

3 9577 Joseph Lee

4 4157 Pablo Bukata

5 9578  Ethel Osorio

6 4156 Amberly Brewer

Team - Urschel's 5K

Team Score (Places)

1 9042 Nate Heinrich

2 9041 Brent Heinrich

3 9221 Samuel Runyan

4 9257  Scott Forsythe

5 9479 Kelly Bogan

6 9196  KiHarmon

7 9589  Angie White

8 9590 Liz Sievers

9 9220 David Runyan
10 9222  Jessica Runyan
11 9217 Johanna Runyan
12 9218 Andy Runyan
13 9219  Angela Runyan
14 9585  Ashley Hines
15 9586  Paul Hines
16 4064  Ava Smrzlick
17 4063  Kathy Jankowski
18 9313 Shane McKay
19 9314 Catherine McKay
20 9260 Gabby Conley

2021 Popcorn Panic
Final Team Results

5K Run/Walk
Class - 2 5K Run/Walk Teams

Overall
Gend Place

City

Finish Position -

258

Valparaiso IN
Valparaiso IN
Hebron IN
Chestertonchesterton
Valparaiso IN

Gary IN
Valparaisovalparaiso

T T T T T T T

Finish Position -

262

Valparaiso IN
Cedar Lake IN
Highland IN
Valparaiso IN
Valparaiso IN
Crown Point IN

T T

Finish Position -

268
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168
178
179
315
436
446
533

25
31
57
149
443
536

26

55

78
109
152
190
225
226
294
301
334
335
337
348
395
480
488
503
517
589

Cumulative Cumulative
Place Time Time

2
258 29:01.5 1:33:52.0
436 29:23.0 2:03:15.1
615 29:23.1 2:32:38.2
930 34:44.3 3:07:22.6
1366 43:13.4 3:50:36.0
1812 44:15.6  4:34:51.7
2345 51:38.5 5:26:30.2

3
25 21:42.6 21:42.6
56 22:16.2 43:58.9
113 24:06.5 1:08:05.4
262 27:59.9 1:36:05.4
705 43:56.3 2:20:01.8
1241 51:46.8 3:11:48.6

4
26 21:53.3 21:53.3
81 23:54.4 45:47.8
159 25:14.7 1:11:02.6
268 26:32.3 1:37:35.0
420 28:04.2 2:05:39.2
610 29:49.4 2:35:28.7
835 31:.07.7 3:06:36.5
1061 31:10.0 3:37:46.5
1355 34:04.8 4:11:51.4
1656 34:21.9 4:46:13.3
1990 36:04.6 5:22:18.0
2325 36:06.4 5:58:24.5
2662 36:09.8 6:34:34.3
3010 36:38.9 7:11:13.2
3405 39:13.3 7:50:26.6
3885 46:56.6  8:37:23.2
4373 47:49.1 9:25:12.3
4876 48:54.0 10:14:06.3
5393 49:54.8 11:04:01.2
5982 59:29.5 12:03:30.8
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2021 Popcorn Panic

Race Date
September 11, 2021 Final Team Results
5K Run/Walk
Class - 2 5K Run/Walk Teams
Overall Cumulative Cumulative
Bib No Name City Gend Place Place Time Time
Team - Urschel's 5K Finish Position- 4
Team Score (Places) 268
21 9259  Jason Krueger M 590 6572 59:29.7 13:03:00.5
Team - Quad Squad Finish Position- 5
Team Score (Places) 348
1 9694 Dawn Fox Valparaiso IN F 36 36 22:55.8 22:55.8
2 9656 Kimberley Burns Wanatah IN F 38 74 23:02.1 45:57.9
3 9657  Erik Jensen Valparaiso IN M 136 210 27:31.9 1:13:29.8
4 9655  Brooklyn Burns Wanatah IN F 138 348 27:32.7 1:41:02.6
Team - Fathom Realty Finish Position- 6
Team Score (Places) 767
1 9698 Marialena Nagel Valparaiso IN F 59 59 24:14.7 24:14.7
2 9632 Jesus Elizondo Hobart IN M 85 144 25:31.0 49:45.7
3 9661  Suzi Nurse Portage IN F 285 429 33:50.1 1:23:35.9
4 9667 Cynthia Reyes Valparaiso IN F 338 767 36:11.0 1:59:46.9
Team - St. John Firefighters Finish Position - 7
Team Score (Places) 1021
1 9783  Justin Andras Merrillville IN M 176 176 29:19.4 29:19.4
2 9784  Alexis Isenberg Merrillville IN F 278 454 33:27.1 1:02:46.5
3 9790 Mark Sedevic Valparaiso IN M 283 737 331449 1:36:31.4
4 9785 Michael Haney Valparaiso IN M 284 1021 33:48.7 2:10:20.2
5 9788 Katelyn Diehl Cedar Lake IN F 384 1405 38:21.4 2:48:41.6
6 9789  Winter Dojcinovski Saint John IN F 412 1817 40:27.7 3:29:09.4
7 9786  Matt Easto Valparaiso IN M 413 2230 40:30.3  4:09:39.8
8 9787 Mike Gillette IN M 414 2644 40:30.7 4:50:10.5
Team - Shellbourne Shufflers Finish Position- 8
Team Score (Places) 1066
1 4194  Shannon Bowen La Porte IN F 148 148 27:50.9 27:50.9
2 4191  Stacey Province Valparaiso IN F 276 424 33:25.5 1:01:16.4
3 9662 Olivia Cook Walkerton IN F 319 743 34:48.3 1:36:04.8
4 4193 Jacinta Chin Lee Valparaiso IN F 323 1066 35:00.5 2:11:05.3
5 4192  Shareen Rador Valparaiso IN F 388 1454 38:36.8 2:49:42.2
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Race Date

September 11, 2021

Bib No

Name

Team - Signature Graphics

9791
9681
9628
9627

A WDN PR

Team Score (Places)

Jeff Cunningham
Vanessa Krause
Aaron Cannon
Ozzy Munoz

Team - TEAM JANELLE

9044
9043
9300
9302
9304
9301

OO WN B

Team Score (Places)

Maureen Gonzalez
Marco Medina
Jane Shimala
Valerie Sanders
Janelle Hile
Michael Shimala

Team - Pratt 5K Team

4149
4070
9069
9068
4069
4071

O WN PP

Team Score (Places)

Alyssa Pfingston
Kristina Dobkins
Cameron Lopez-Bravo
Nicole Lopez

Allen Dobkins

Allen Dobkins

Team - Hobart Firefighters

9540
9541
9542
9727

A WDN PR

Team Score (Places)

Vuk Jovanovic
Adam J Baer
Stephen Vela
Joe Lavendusky

Team - Walk This Way

4172
4176
4171
4178

A WDN PR

Team Score (Places)

Haley Casbon
Samantha McDonald
Julie Cashon

Sharon Gustafson

2021 Popcorn Panic
Final Team Results

5K Run/Walk

City

1419

Chesterton IN
Chesterton IN
Chesterton IN
Chesterton IN

1489

Valparaiso IN
Valparaiso IN
Valparaiso IN
Valparaiso IN
Valparaiso IN
Valparaiso IN

1503

Crown Point IN
Laporte IN
Kouts IN
Kouts IN

La Porte IN
La Porte IN

1893

Hobart IN
Valparaiso IN
Hobart IN
Portage IN

2170

Valparaiso IN
Valparaiso IN
Valparaiso IN
Valparaiso IN
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Class - 2 5K Run/Walk Teams

Overall
Gend Place

Finish Position -

M 210
F 212
M 498
M 499

Finish Position -

370
371
373
375
376
378

e e e Bl 1

Finish Position -

103
267
566
567
599
600

nmM 71T

Finish Position -

317
500
501
575

=L

Finish Position -

537
538
547
548

M T T T

Cumulative Cumulative
Place Time Time
9
210 30:41.2 30:41.2
422 30:41.5 1:01:22.8
920 48:36.0 1:49:58.8
1419 48:36.9 2:38:35.7
10
370 38:05.1 38:05.1
741 38:05.7 1:16:10.8
1114 38:06.5 1:54:17.4
1489 38:07.2 2:32:24.7
1865 38:07.9 3:10:32.6
2243 38:08.4 3:48:41.0
11
103 26:17.4 26:17.4
370 33:00.7 59:18.1
936 56:27.5 1:55:45.6
1503 56:28.1 2:52:13.8
2102 1:02:06.8 3:54:20.7
2702 1:02:36.4 4:56:57.1
12
317 34:48.2 34:48.2
817 48:37.5 1:23:25.8
1318 48:37.6 2:12:03.4
1893 58:00.6 3:10:04.1
13
537 51:55.2 51:55.2
1075 52:01.9 1:43:57.1
1622 52:46.9 2:36:44.1
2170 52:47.6 3:29:31.7
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Race Date
September 11, 2021

Bib No

Name

Team - Walk This Way

Team Score (Places)

4173
4174
4175
4170

0 N o O

Emily McDonald
Erik McDonald
Amy McDonald
Mary Cashon

Team - Balanced Life Ladies

Team Score (Places)

1 9972
2 9971
3 9851

Cathy Jacobsen
Cheryl Burdett
Elisa Dellaventura

Team - Runners Gone Wild

Team Score (Places)

1 9741
2 9649
3 9742

Nicholas Bogucki
Laura Myers
Kaelyn Bogucki

Team - moonshots

Team Score (Places)

1 9772
2 9773

Dan Moon
Caryl Moon

2021 Popcorn Panic
Final Team Results

5K Run/Walk

City

2170

Valparaiso IN
Valparaiso IN
Valparaiso IN
Valparaiso IN

Inc.
Valparaiso IN

Valparaiso IN
Valparaiso IN

Inc.
Valparaiso IN

Wheatfield IN
Valparaiso IN

Inc.

Michigan City IN
Long Beach IN

Results provided by T&H Timing, www.thtiming.com 5

Class - 2 5K Run/Walk Teams

Overall
Gend Place

Finish Position -

593
596
597
598

T T

Finish Position - Inc.

F 452
F 453
F 454

Finish Position - Inc.

M 117
F 137
F 444

Finish Position - Inc.

M 120
F 216

Cumulative Cumulative
Place Time Time
13
2763 59:33.9 4:29:05.6
3359 1:00:30.2 5:29:35.9
3956 1:00:32.7 6:30:08.7
4554 1:00:34.5 7:30:43.2
452 45:14.5 45:14.5
905 45:14.5 1:30:29.0
1359 45:14.8 2:15:43.9
117 26:44.4 26:44.4
254 27:32.1 54:16.6
698 44:09.9 1:38:26.5
120 26:47.9 26:47.9
336 30:51.7 57:39.7
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